Y-Pattern Strainer Valves
86
Material specification
1804 Y-Pattern Strainer 1/2" to 4"
 No Component  Material Specification
 1 O-ring EPDM EN 2430: 1995
 2 Blanking plugs* DZR brass EN 12164 CW602N
 3 Rating disc Aluminium EN 1706 LM6

• WRAS approved for drinking water applications.
1804 Y-Pattern Strainer
Order code
EN 10226-2
(ISO 7-1) thread
Order code
ISO 228 thread
Size DN A B
Kv
value
Weight
(kg)
180420RR0160404 180420FF0160404 1/2" 15 65 42 2.35 0.21
180420RR0160606 180420FF0160606 3/4" 20 75 50 3.3 0.32
180420RR0160808 180420FF0160808 1" 25 90 56 6.5 0.48
180420RR0161010 180420FF0161010 1.1/4" 32 110 65 11 0.76
180420RR0161212 180420FF0161212 1.1/2" 40 120 75 13.5 1.00
180420RR0161616 180420FF0161616 2" 50 135 90 15.6 1.61
180420RR0162020* 180420FF0162020* 2.1/2" 65 - - - -
180420RR0162424* 180420FF0162424* 3" 80 - - - -
180420RR0163232* 180420FF0163232* 4" 100 - - - -
*Valves available to special order.
36
32
28